

# 226613 - ON TOP SUGAR FREE WHIPPED TOPPING

Sugar-free pre-whipped non-dairy topping with a light creamy texture. Packaged in 16-oz pastry bag with decorator tip and easy-open seal.



## MARKETING

Sugar-free pre-whipped non-dairy topping with a light creamy texture. Packaged in 16-oz pastry bag with decorator tip and easy-open seal.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
02090	226613	10049800020907	12 x 16 OZ

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
RICH'S	RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION	Dessert Sauces/Toppings/Fillings (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13.32 LBR	12.0 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
15.813 INH	11.813 INH	9.125 INH	0.9864 FTQ	9x9	540 Days	-10.0 FAH / 0.0 FAH

## ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - 30
- Soy - 30
- Wheat - 30
- Sesame - 30
- Peanuts - 30
- Tree Nuts - 30
- Fish - 30
- Shellfish - 30

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Keep Frozen

## MORE INFORMATION

Telephone : Call 1-800-356-7094 or email [helpline@rich.com](mailto:helpline@rich.com)

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Decorate pies and cakes, garnish parfaits and beverages.

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS 1. OPEN BAG ON DOTTED LINE 2. PUSH THROUGH PERFORATION TO POSITION TIP 3. TWIST TOP OF BAG 4. SQUEEZE & TWIST TOP OF BAG TO DISPENSE STORAGE: ARRIVES FROZEN. THAW IN REFRIGERATOR OVERNIGHT AS NEEDED. NEVER REFREEZE. SHELF LIFE: 2 WEEKS REFRIGERATED Do not knead frozen or thawed bag. PERISHABLE. KEEP REFRIGERATED. SHIPPER: KEEP FROZEN

## Nutrition Facts

56.0 Servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>2 TBSP (8 G)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>30</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 2 g	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 2 g	<b>10%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 2 g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 0 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 0 mg	0%
Iron 0 mg	0%
Potassium 0 mg	0%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS

WATER, MALTITOL SYRUP, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL, COCONUT AND/OR COTTONSEED), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: \*SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, COLORED WITH TURMERIC AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS. \*NOT A SOURCE OF LACTOSE

# 226613 - ON TOP SUGAR FREE WHIPPED TOPPING

Sugar-free pre-whipped non-dairy topping with a light creamy texture. Packaged in 16-oz pastry bag with decorator tip and easy-open seal.



## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	376.458
Protein	1.133 g
Total Carbohydrates	26.318 g
Sugars	0.022 g
Dietary Fiber	0.067 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	0 0 iu
Vitamin A (RE)	0
Vitamin C	0 mg
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	24.226 g
Trans Fat	0.241 g
Saturated Fat	23.975 g
Added Sugars	0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	0.001 g
Monounsaturated Fat	0.002 g
Cholesterol	0.317 mg
Vitamin D	0.006 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	21.659 mg
Calcium	2.032 mg
Iron	0.002 mg
Potassium	0.246 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	0 mg
Niacin	0 mg
Riboflavin	0 mg
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



KOSHER	YES
--------	-----

## MORE IMAGES

